
RFQ 08000048 – Digital Television (DTV) Consumer Assistance for Converter Box 
Installation, with Point-0f-Contact (POC) Information: 

 
1. PUR09000174 w/Hispanic Information & Telecommunications Network Inc., (HITN) 

Brooklyn Navy Yard, Building #292, Suite 281, 63 Flushing Ave Unit 281, Brooklyn, NY 
11205.  NTE:  $750,281.00; POC:  Magaly Rivera, Phone: 646-731-3804, Fax: 212- 
966-5725, magrivera@hitn.org   

 
2. PUR09000166 w/Iowa Public Television, 6450 Corporate Drive, Johnston, IA 50131.  

NTE $223,516.06; POC:  Molly Phillips, 515-242-3120 or 515-306-5820, molly@iptv.org 
 
3. PUR09000173 w/Idaho Public Television, 1455 N. Orchard St., Boise, ID 83706-2239.  

NTE $35,168.00;  POC:  Cindy Lunte, 208-373-7337, cindy.lunte@idahoptv.org 
 

4. PUR09000171 w/AARP, 601 E Street NW, Washington, DC 20049.  NTE $2,719,947.00; 
POC:  Jeffrey Van Dam, Phone: 202-434-3402. FAX: 202-434-3370, 
Jvandam@aarp.org 

 
5. PUR09000167 w/WXXI, 280 State Street, Rochester, N 14614.  NTE $202,498.00; POC:  

Susan Rogers, 585-258-0213, srogers@wxxi.org  
 

6. PUR09000179 w/Mayor's Commission on Technology, 990 Spring Garden St. 7th FL, 
Philadelphia, PA 19123.  NTE $166,244.00; POC:  Carole I. Smith, Phone: 215-685-
0770, FAX 215-685-0765, Carole.Smith@phila.gov 

 
7. PUR09000170 w/Pintech Corporation 2250 Shipyard Blvd., Suite 4, Wilmington, NC 

28403.  NTE $2,839,783.00; POC:  Larry Puckett, 910-397-9115, 
Pintech@pintechcorp.com 

 
8. PUR09000175 w/Communication Services for the Deaf, 102 North Krohn Place, Sioux 

Falls, SD 57103.  NTE $1,117,441.00; POC:  Dr. Bobbie Beth Scoggins, 800-642-
6410, bscoggins@c-s-d.org  

 
9. PUR09000180 w/Knoxville-Knox County Community Action Committee, P.O. Box 

51650, Knoxville, TN 37950.  NTE $36,241.00;  
 

10. PUR09000172 w Wisconsin Public Television 821 University Ave, Madison, WI 
53706.  NTE $94,613.00;  POC:  Michael Bridgeman, 608-26503855, 
michael.bridgeman@wpt.org  

 
11. PUR09000181 w/WOSU Public Media (of The Ohio State University), 2400 Olentangy 

River Rd, Columbus, OH 43210-1027.  NTE $196,500.00. POC:  David Carwile,  
614-292-9678  x4-9841, carwile.1@osu.edu  

 
12. PUR09000177 w/VN Team Work, Inc., 11210 Bellaire, Suite 118, Houston, TX 77072; 

NTE $45,798.75 . POC:  Michael Nguyen, 281-827-8019, 
hiepluc@vnteamwork.org 
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